
Course Name Title Units Term

SOMC 220 Foundations of Medicine 6 FALL 

SOMC 221 Cardiovascular System I 5 FALL 

SOMC 222 Pulmonary System I 3 FALL 

SOMC 223 Gastrointestinal System & Nutrition 3 FALL 

SOMC 245A Humanistic Anatomy 3 FALL 

SOMC 246A Compassionate Action & Real Community Engagement I 2 FALL 

SOMC 247A Diagnostics I 2 FALL 

SOMC 248A Equity in Systems Science I 3 FALL 

SOMC 255A Practice of Medicine I 2 FALL 

29

Course Name Title Units Term

SOMC 225 Renal System I 3 WINTER

SOMC 243 Epidemiology, Biostatistics, and Medical Informatics 2 WINTER

SOMC 227 Mind, Brain and Behavior I 5 WINTER

SOMC 245B Humanistic Anatomy 2 WINTER

SOMC 246B Compassionate Action & Real Community Engagement I 1 WINTER

SOMC 247B Diagnostics I 1 WINTER

SOMC 248B Equity in Systems Science I 2 WINTER

SOMC 255B Practice of Medicine I 1 WINTER

17

Course Name Title Units Term

SOMC 229 Endocrinology, Reproduction and Metabolism I 3 SPRING

SOMC 249 Immunology 2 SPRING

SOMC 250 Hematology 2 SPRING

SOMC 242 Microbiology 5 SPRING

SOMC 245C Humanistic Anatomy 3 SPRING

SOMC 246C Compassionate Action & Real Community Engagement I 1 SPRING

SOMC 247C Diagnostics I 2 SPRING

SOMC 248C Equity in Systems Science I 2 SPRING

SOMC 255C Practice of Medicine I 1 SPRING

21

67

MS1 Curriculum

Total Units for Fall 

Total Units for Winter

Total Units for Spring

Total Units Year 1: 



Course Name Title Units Term

SOMC 231 Principles of Clinical Oncology 3 FALL 

SOMC 232 Arthritis, Rheumatology and Dermatology Disorders 3 FALL 

SOMC 233 Gastrointestinal Diseases 2 FALL 

SOMC 234 Endocrinology, Reproduction and Metabolism II 4 FALL 

SOMC 235 Cardiovascular System II 3 FALL 

SOMC 251A Compassionate Action & Real Community Engagement II 2 FALL 

SOMC 252A Diagnostics II 2 FALL 

SOMC 253A Clinical Decision Making 2 FALL 

SOMC 254A Equity in Systems Science II 3 FALL 

SOMC 256A Practice of Medicine II 2 FALL 
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Course Name Title Units Term

SOMC 237 Mind, Brain and Behavior II 5 WINTER

SOMC 238 Pulmonary System II 3 WINTER

SOMC 239 Renal System II 3 WINTER

SOMC 251B Compassionate Action & Real Community Engagement II 1 WINTER

SOMC 252B Diagnostics II 2 WINTER

SOMC 253B Clinical Decision Making 1 WINTER

SOMC 254B Equity in Systems Science II 2 WINTER

SOMC 256B Practice of Medicine II 1 WINTER

18

Course Name Title Units Term

SOMC 240 Multi-Organ System Disorders 2 SPRING

SOMC 244 Comprehensive Review and Preparation for the USMLE Step 1 4 - 10 SPRING

6-12

52-58

Course Name Title Units Term

ANES 401T Anesthesiology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

ANES 402T Pain Medicine Evaluation & Interventional Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MS2 Curriculum

Total Units for Fall

Total Units for Winter

Total Units for Spring

Total Units Year 2: 

MS3 Curriculum



ANES 403T Anesthesiology Critical Care Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

ANES 410 Introduction to Anesthesiology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

DERM 428T Clinical Dermatology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

DERM 436T Pediatric Dermatology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

EMED 411 Clinical Emergency Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

FPM 401 Family Medicine Core Clerkship 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

FPM 410 Introduction to Underserved Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

FPM 411 Adolescent/School-Based Health Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

FPM 412 Introduction to Integrative Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

FPM 428T Integrative Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

FPM 431T Sports Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

FPM 432T Underserved Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 401 Medicine Core Clerkship 6-18 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 410 Introduction to Geriatric Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 426T Clinical Cardiology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 429T Ambulatory Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 430T Consultative Cardiology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 431T Infectious Disease Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 433T Clinical Endocrinology And Metabolism Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 434T Internal Medicine Primary Care Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 435T Pulmonary Medicine Consultation Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 438T Clinical Pulmonary Physiology Laboratory Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 453T Clinical Nephrology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 455T Clinical Gastroenterology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

MED 457T Clinical Rheumatology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

NEU 401 Neurology Core Clerkship 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

NEU 426T Advanced Pediatric Neurology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

NEU 427T Neurology Outpatient Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

OBG 401 Obstetrics & Gynecology Core Clerkship 6-12 SU, FA, WI, SP

OPTH 410 Introduction to Ophthalmology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

OPTH 425T Ophthalmology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PATH 410 Introduction to Surgical Pathology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PATH 411 Introduction to Anatomic Pathology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PATH 412 Introduction to Ophthalmic Pathology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP



PATH 413 Introduction to Neuropathology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 401 Pediatrics Core Clerkship 6-12 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 424T Pediatric Respiratory Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 426T Pediatric Cardiology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 430T Pediatric Infectious Diseases Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 433T Clinical Pediatric Oncology/Hematology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 434T Pediatric Nephrology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 435T Clinical Pediatric Gastroenterology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 437T Pediatric Endocrinology And Diabetes Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PEDS 438T Pediatric Allergy Immunology Medicine Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PSY 401 Psychiatry Core Clerkship 6-12 SU, FA, WI, SP

PSY 403T Advanced Clinical Psychiatry Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PSY 426T Geropsychiatry Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PSY 427T Psychiatric Crisis Evaluation Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PSY 429T Child Psychiatry Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PSY 430T Consultation Liaison Psychiatry at The VA Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PSY 431T Inpatient Psychiatry Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

PSY 435T Inpatient Alcohol & Drug Treatment Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

RAD 411 Introduction to Radiology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

RAD 412 Introduction to Interventional Radiology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

RAD 434T Chest Radiology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

RMAS 410 Components of Clinical Radiation Oncology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

RMAS 429T Radiation Therapy Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SOMC 400A Master Clinician Clerkship 2 SUMMER

SOMC 400B Master Clinician Clerkship 2 FALL

SOMC 400C Master Clinician Clerkship 2 WINTER

SOMC 400D Master Clinician Clerkship 2 SPRING

SURG 401 Surgery Core Clerkship 6-12 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 410 Introduction to Neurosurgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 411 Introduction to Head and Neck Surgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 413 Surgical Apprenticeship Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 425T Acute Care Surgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 428T Surgical Oncology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 430T Colorectal Surgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP



SURG 431T Surgical Transplantation (Abdominal) Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 437T Cardiothoracic Surgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 438T Vascular and Endovascular Surgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 445T Plastic Surgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 448T Pediatric Surgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

SURG 454T Neurosurgery Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

UROL 412 Introduction to Urology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

UROL 443T Urology Selective 6 SU, FA, WI, SP

26 per Quarter
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Course Name Title Units Term

ANES - UROL 296Research Enrollment 1 - 12 SU; FA; WI; SP

ANES - UROL 299Independent Study Enrollment 1 - 12 SU; FA; WI; SP

ANES 401 Anesthesiology Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ANES 402 Pain Medicine Evaluation & Interventional Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ANES 403 Anesthesiology Critical Care Medicine Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ANES 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

DERM 428 Clinical Dermatology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

DERM 436 Pediatric Dermatology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

DERM 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

EMED 420 Subinternship In Emergency Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

EMED 423 Emergency Medicine / Medical Toxicology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

EMED 425 Point-of-Care Ultrasound 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

EMED 427 Medicine In The Wild: Wilderness Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

EMED 473 Subinternship In Hyperbaric Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

EMED 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 413 Medical Spanish for Future Clinicians 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 419 Medical Education Teaching Elective 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 420 Indigenous Medicine Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 426 Family Medicine Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 428 Clerkship In Integrative Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 431 Sports Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MS4 Curriculum

Total Units Year 3: 

Total Units for Summer, Fall, Winter or Spring



FPM 432 Underserved Medicine Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 441 Family Medicine Subinternship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 442 Family Medicine Subinternship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

FPM 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 426 Clinical Cardiology Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 429 Intensive Clerkship In Ambulatory Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 430 Consultative Cardiology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 431 Clerkship In Infectious Diseases 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 432 Clerkship In Clinical Hematology/Oncology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 433 Clerkship In Clinical Endocrinology And Metabolism 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 434 Internal Medicine Primary Care Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 435 Pulmonary Medicine Consultation Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 438 Clinical Pulmonary Physiology Laboratory 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 442 LGBTQ+ Healthcare 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 444 Critical Care Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 452 Clinical Geriatrics 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 453 Clerkship In Clinical Nephrology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 454 Clerkship In Blood And Marrow Stem Cell Transplant 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 455 Clerkship In Clinical Gastroenterology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 457 Clinical Clerkship In Rheumatology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 463 Clerkship In Critical Care Internal Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 467 Medicine Subinternship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 468 Medicine Subinternship @ Scripps Hospital 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

MED 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

NEU 426 Advanced Pediatric Neurology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

NEU 427 Neurology Outpatient 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

NEU 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

OBG 428 Subinternship In Perinatology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

OBG 429 Family Planning And Women's Reproductive Health 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

OBG 430 Subinternship In Gynecologic Oncology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

OBG 432 Ob-Gyn Subinternship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

OBG 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

OPTH 425 Subinternship In Ophthalmology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

OPTH 426 Ophthalmic Plastics And Reconstructive Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP



OPTH 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 425 Subinternship In Orthopedics 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 426 Subinternship In Ambulatory Orthopedics 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 428 Subinternship In Reconstructive Orthopedics 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 429 Subinternship In Orthopedic Spine Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 430 Subinternship in Orthopedic Hand Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 431 Pediatric Orthopedics 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 435 Orthopedic Sports Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 436 Adult Orthopaedics VA Sub-I 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

ORTH 450 Subinternship In Outpatient Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PATH 401A Pathology Clerkship/Autopsy 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PATH 401B Pathology Clerkship/Cytology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PATH 401C Pathology Clerkship/Laboratory Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PATH 401S Pathology Clerkship/Surgical 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PATH 426 Pathology Clerkship/Pediatric 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PATH 427 Ophthalmic Pathology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PATH 428 Forensic Pathology Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PATH 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 424 Pediatric Respiratory Medicine Subinternship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 426 Pediatric Cardiology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 427 Subinternship In Inpatient Pediatrics 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 428 Subinternship In Neonatal/Perinatal Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 429 Pediatric Emergency Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 430  Pediatric Infectious Diseases 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 431 Subinternship In Ambulatory Pediatrics 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 432 Clinical Clerkship in Adolescent Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 433 Clinical Pediatric Hematology/Oncology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 434 Clerkship In Pediatric Nephrology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 435 Clinical Pediatric Gastroenterology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 437 Pediatric Endocrinology And Diabetes 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 438 Pediatric Allergy Immunology Medicine Subinternship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 442 Child Advocacy and Forensic Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PEDS 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP



PSY 403 Advanced Clinical Psychiatry 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PSY 405 Subinternship in Interventional Psychiatry 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PSY 426 Geropsychiatry Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PSY 427 Psychiatric Crisis Evaluation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PSY 429 Child Psychiatry 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PSY 430 Consultation Liaison Psychiatry @ The VA 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PSY 431 Inpatient Psychiatry Subinternship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PSY 435 Subinternship In Inpatient Alcohol & Drug Treatment 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

PSY 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

RAD 401 General Radiology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

RAD 427 Vascular & Interventional Radiology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

RAD 428 Body Imaging Elective 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

RAD 430 Cardiovascular Imaging 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

RAD 434 Chest Radiology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

RAD 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

RMAS 429 Radiation Therapy Clerkship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

RMAS 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SOMI 421 Subinternship In Palliative Medicine 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 425 Subinternship In Acute Care Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 428 Surgical Oncology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 430 Subinternship In Colorectal Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 431 Surgical Transplantation (Abdominal) 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 432 Subinternship In Pediatric Otolaryngology 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 433 Subinternship/Otolaryngology -Head And Neck Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 437 Subinternship In Cardiothoracic Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 438 Vascular and Endovascular Surgery Subinternship 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 445 Subinternship In Plastic Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 448 Subinternship In Pediatric Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 454 Subinternship In Neurosurgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 466 Subinternship In Burn Surgery 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

SURG 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

UROL 443 Subinternship In Urology - UROL 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

UROL 496 Away Rotation & Custom Rotation 7 SU; FA; WI; SP

66Total Units Year 4 (students will take a minimum of):


